

**Attention: All Providers**

**NC Health Choice Providers Are Required to Enroll in NC Medicaid**

Effective with dates of service on and after October 1, 2011, claims for NC Health Choice (NCHC) will be processed by DMA's fiscal agent, HP Enterprise Services (HPES). For dates of service prior to the transition date of 10/01/2011, providers will continue to submit claims to BCBSNC. The run-out period with BCBSNC begins on 10/01/2011 and will end on 02/29/2012. **You must file all claims for dates of service through September 30, 2011 with BCBSNC by February 29, 2012.**

As of the transition date of 10/01/2011, active NC Medicaid providers who want to render service to NCHC recipients may do so without taking any action for NCHC enrollment. Providers who are not NC Medicaid-enrolled providers but who want to begin or continue serving NCHC recipients must complete the Medicaid provider enrollment application on [www.nctracks.nc.gov](http://www.nctracks.nc.gov). Computer Sciences Corporation, Inc. (CSC), DMA's agent for enrollment, verification, and credentialing (EVC), will process the applications. Any questions regarding provider enrollment for NCHC should be directed to the CSC EVC Center at 866-844-1113.